Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alco Invest Ukraine		10/04/2004	CORPORATION: UKRAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breyfield Trust reg.	
Street Address:	Josef-Rheinbergerstrasse 6	
City:	9490 Vaduz	
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LIECHTENSTEIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12658169 1	NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN HONEY PEPPER VODKA FLAVORED PRODUCT OF UKRAINE
Registration Number:	2630585	NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN WHEAT VODKA PREMIUM BRAND PRODUCT OF UKRAINE DISTILLED AND BOTTLED BY NEMIROFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203.498.4347

Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin

Address Line 1: One Century Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Francis J. Duffin

Address Line 1: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0231 CH & & EF

900021525

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin	
Signature:	/Francis J. Duffin/	
Date:	03/18/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Breyfield Assignment#page1.tif source=Breyfield AppDomRep-1#page1.tif source=BreyfieldAppDomRep-2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

of the laws ofUkraine_	AINF a corporation organized and and having a business address at 124. [kraine hereinbelow called "Assignor",
ness certain trademarks whi	
REGISTRAT December 10, 2002	ION DATE MARK NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN HONEY PEPPER VODKA FLAVORED PRODUCT OF UKRAINE
October 8, 2002	NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN WHEAT VODKA PREMIUM BRAND PRODUCT OF UKRAINE DISTILLED AND BOTTLED BY NEMIROFF
chtenstein and having a hereinbelow called to the trademarks, the trad end thereon, together with the grademarks. BE IT KNOWN that for other good and valuable cordoes hereby sell, assign, traned interest in and to the trademarks.	a corporation organized and existing under the correspondence address at9490 Vaduz
	Date: 4.10.04
	of the laws of

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0233

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Breyfield Trust reg

Reg. No.: 2658169

Registered:

December 10, 2002

Mark:

MEMIROFF UKRAINIAN HONEY PEPPER VODKA FLAVORED PRODUCT

OF URRAINE and Design

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

REVOCATION AND SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

Applicant respectfully requests that the Power of Attorney presently of record and the correspondence address of the attorneys of record be substituted with the following:

Applicant appoints as its attorney Francis J. Duffin, Michael K. Kinney and Mary R. Norris, members of the Bar of the State of Connecticut, of the firm of Wiggin and Dana LLP, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. Please direct all correspondence concerning this application to the following correspondence address:

Francis J. Duffin Wiggin and Dana LLP One Century Tower P.O. Box 1832

New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1 Phone: 203.498.4347

Fax: 203.782.2889

E-mail: fduffin@wiggin.com

Admirtrust Management reg.

Pare: Vaduz, 17.03.2005

Name: Mag. Klaus Boehler Margot Weiss

Name: Mag. Klaus Boehler Title: Director

Margot Weis: Director

114033/2/495527.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Brevfield Trust reg

Reg. No.: 2630585

Registered:

October 8, 2002

Mark:

MEMIROFF URRAINIAN WHEAT VODKA PREMIUM BRAND PRODUCT OF UKRAINE DISTILLED AND BOTTLED BY MEMIROFF and Design

Commissioner for Trademarks F.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant, Breyfield Trust reg, herewith appoints Francis J. Duffin, and the firm of Wiggin and Dana LLP, One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832, 265 Church Street. New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1832, its domestic representative upon whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: Vaduz, 17.03.2005

Admintrust Management reg.

Trust reg.

Name: Mag. Klaus Boehler Title: Director Margot Weiss Director

\14033\2\495525,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/18/2005